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| Introduction

Economic indicators are a group of economic statistics and data used
in the short term in measuring the performance of various economic
sectors in order to identify the economic status and recognize how

much the economy is strong.

The Economic Indicators Survey is a periodic survey carried out with
the aim to investigate characteristics and components of the
operating establishments engaged in one or more economic
activities in both private and public sectors as well as the non-profit

sector all over KSA.

The importance of this survey is represented in what it provides of
short-term indicators on the number of workers classified by sex and
nationality, remunerations paid to workers, operating expenditures,

and operational revenues.

GAStat hopes that the economic indicators bulletin meets the needs
of decision makers, researchers, business men, and all other
beneficiaries. Additionally, GAStat would be pleased to receive any

feedback or suggestions aiming to develop this bulletin.

General Authority for Statistics (GAStat)
General Department of Industry and Business Statistics
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Providing data to define the key indexes of the national economic structure, as well as
to identify the contribution of the private sector to the domestic product.

Providing data on all economic activities to prepare the indexes that help in identifying
growth rates of each economic activity.

Updating economic data of each economic activity.

Identifying the numbers of persons engaged in each economic activity.

Identifying the change in remunerations paid to workers, as well as other expenses
according to the various economic activities.

To measure the amount of revenues for each and every economic activity.

Providing the needed statistical data and information on all economic activities for
government bodies and agencies as well as researchers.

Meeting the requirements needed for conducting national calculations in accordance
with the latest internationally adopted systems.

Measuring the participation of each economic activity in the economic development
process.

Using such data to make local, regional and international comparisons and carry out
studies and analyses.

Providing the key seasonal economic variables of economic activities.
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Glossary of Terms

e Establishment:
It is an economic entity with legal personality. It has a fixed location and carries out a

certain economic activity. It is owned by one or a group of individuals, company, or

semi-government sector.

The establishment is the smallest economic unit that may have data on workers, their

remunerations, expenditures, and income and capital formations.

e Economic activity:
All activities performed or services provided by the establishment in return for

consideration. Sometimes, the establishment gets nothing in return, such as charities

that are financed by donations.

The classification of the institutional economic activity is based on the International
Standard Industrial Classification (ISIC4). Still, minor changes are adopted to suit the

establishments operating in Saudi Arabia.

The main activity of each establishment was given, during the survey, a six-digit
economic classification code. In case there are two economic activities or more at the

same establishment, then the economic activity that yields more revenues is chosen.

e Workers:
All individuals (Saudis and foreigners) who already work for the establishment with or

without pay, as well as the owners, their affiliates and users, whether they are full-

timers or part-timers, permanently or temporarily employed, males or females,

whether they are paid on a daily, weekly or monthly basis. Workers also include
partners and members of joint-stock companies, board chairmen and members, as well

as workers on paid vacations.
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e Worker Remunerations:
All dues paid for workers represented in salaries or wages, in addition to benefits and

allowances.

e Operating Expenses:
All payments made by the establishment to practice an economic activity, whether

purchased in the same year or taken from purchased stocks.

e Operating Revenues:
Cash revenues earned by an establishment as a result of practicing its main activity or

other secondary activities, such as the sale and marketing of its products, providing
services for consumers, or trading in goods in general. The operating revenues also

include daily returns received in consideration of operations.

e Operating surplus:
The total amount of revenues after deducting the total amount of expenditures and

remunerations.

e Worker's productivity:
The volume or number of units produced by the worker within a certain period. It is

also defined as a measurement of efficiency whereby the establishment transfers inputs

into outputs
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Main Features of the Economic Indicators Survey

e The Geographical Scope:
The inclusiveness of collecting data on all operating establishments that are located

with the cities covered by the economic surveys sample, as such surveys cover all
administrative regions in Saudi Arabia represented by the central directorates and main
cities. All economic surveys are based on the basis of “establishment census” as it is the

general framework of all economic surveys.

e Sample Framework:
Data of establishments census 2010 (which was adapted in 2015) is adopted as a

framework for the samples of all economic field surveys as it encompasses all
fundamental data required for taking the sample, such as the name of the

establishment, its address, its economic activity, and the number of workers.

Establishment census of covered all economic activities in all administrative regions in

KSA which amount to 13 regions.

e Scope and range:
Operating establishments economic surveys cover establishments of private sector,

public sector, and non-profit sector.

As for the geographical distribution of this survey, it covers all the kingdom's
administrative regions (cities & villages) with giving a greater importance to cities given
that they contain about 84% of all establishments in the kingdom and recruit about

91% of all workers in the kingdom.

e Data Periodicity:
The Economic Indicators Survey is conducted every 3 months.
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Survey Inclusiveness:

Economic indicators survey covered all economic activities by standard industrial

classification of all economic activities (ISIC4) as follows:

Agriculture and fishing

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing

Electricity, gas and water supply
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade
Transport and stockpiling

Hotels and restaurants
Information and Communication

Finance and Business
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Economic activity

YOVl a3 I3 goliaz ¥ boladl o Ladll sue

No. of establishments by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

SLadll sue

No. of establishments

bt bladl

ARRSFECS

Agriculture, forestry & fishing 89,702 Iaedll g9 Ay tlg Al 5301 1
Mining & quarrying 665 2Ll izl cpaasl! 2
Manufacturing 108,045 Alig el deliall 3
Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 779 Ll e Ly S Jium 95 4
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 2,420 gl Byally sl olslas! 5
Construction 33,926 A 6
Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 471,284 A5l o tl 5yles 7
Transportation& storage 16,631 on3dly Jaid! 8
Accommodation & food service activities 103,214 plalally aalsy 9
Information & communication 5,604 Ly slaglall 10
Financial & insurance 6,589 nelilly JUWI Al a5 11
Real estate activities 34,603 A,laall a 23¥) 12
Professional, scientific & technical activities 12,643 Al Al asY 13
Administrative and support service activities 21,346 ey A5 sleasd) 14
Education 9,298 (olasl! 15
Human health and &l work activities 5,804 Flor¥l Joalls A all 16
Arts, entertainment & recreation 2,400 45019 gall 17
Other service 78,792 &339 Silasl 18
11003745 M‘
*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat
Distribution of establishments by economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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No. of Saudi employees by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air condi[ioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transportation& storage

Accommodation & food service activities
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Human health and &l work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

No. of Saudi emplyees

Total
49,781
63,792

238,952
56,521
10,296

144,569

416,117
87,402
95,765
78,491
82,121
67,887
33,696
84,742

105,209
60,700

6,899
49,618

Female
809
421

9,671
252
274

2,477

12,192
619

12,042

1,816
7,314
623
2,799
2,513
67,080
18,792
1122
13,768

Male
48,972
63,371

229,281
56,269
10,022

142,092

403,925
86,783
83,723
76,675
74,807
67,264
30,897
82,229
38,129
41,908

5,777
35,850
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*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of Saudi employees by economicactivity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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Saudiemployeesbygender, 4th. Qrt. 2017

Female

9%
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Table 3

YoV a3 s, Jl OMs (gobiaid¥l bLadd! cows (radgaud| al cliaidd | sue
No. of Non-Saudi employees by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

No. of Non-Saudi emplyees ¢

Economic activity

Total

$3Laid ! bladll

Female

ANSIEN

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 251,645 246 251,399 el dim s &l ydlg Al 531 1

2 Mining & quarrying 32,493 256 32,237 bl Plazaly paadl] 2

3 Manufacturing 751,550 8,208 743,342 bl delijall 3

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 14,599 199 14,400 BIEY PRI YY) 4
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 32,387 166 32,221 gall dpally el lslasl 5

6 Construction 924,855 1,748 923,107 A 6
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 1,240,167 3,846 1,236,321 Weillg Aozl Bl 7
8 Transportation& storage 167,896 3,787 164,109 oyl Jadl 8
9 Accommodation & food service activities 417,012 7,054 409,958 plalally 2ol 51 9
10 Information & communication 30,103 205 29,898 N lai¥lg cilaglall 10
11 Financial & insurance 31,263 751 30,512 Caldly JU Al zsi 11
12 Real estate activities 55,704 250 55,454 EBEREVN] 12
13  Professional, scientific & technical activities 75127 1,624 73,503 i dl alaasy) 13
14 Administrative and support service activities 180,909 3,648 177,261 el dyla¥l Slaasd! 14
15  Education 83,524 34,655 48,869 ealadll 15
16  Human health and &l work activities 128,899 50,094 78,805 Flez) Joally dxsall 16
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 22,197 1,214 20,983 85019 Ogaall 17

Other service 159,425 15,407 144,018 e IR PRES |

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of Non-Saudi employees by economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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Table 4

YAVl dl IS5 galiand ¥l boladd! s i | s
No. of employees by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

No. of emplyees

£ Jsea

Economic activity

|
Total Female

)
Male

$3Lad¥l LLadll

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 301,426 1,055 300,371 odll dimg 2ty Al 3l 1
2 Mining & quarrying 96,285 677 95,608 bl Plisulg sl 2
3 Manufacturing 990,502 17,879 972,623 byl deliyall 3
4 Electricity, gas, steam &air conditioning supply 71,120 451 70,669 561y by S Jusoss 4
5 Watersupply; sewerage, waste remediation 42,683 440 42,243 el dpallgslliclslsl 5
6 Construction 1,069,424 4,225 1,065,199 il 6
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 1,656,284 16,038 1,640,246 el g Aoz Byloxs 7
8 Transportation& storage 255,298 4,406 250,892 ousllsdadl 8
9 Accommodation & food service activities 512,777 19,096 493,681 plakally 2al5Y 9
10 Information & communication 108,594 2,021 106,573 LAYy claglall 10
1 Financial &insurance 113,384 8,065 105,319 ol JWlda sl 11
12 Realestate activities 123,591 873 122,718 ERFREU T V)
13 Professional,scientific & technical activities 108,823 4,423 104,400 adlaaay 13
14 Administrative and support service activities 265,651 6,161 259,490 el dl Yl cleazdl 14
15 Education 188,733 101,735 86,998 (elal! 15
16 Human health and &l work activities 189,599 68,886 120,713 Sl Jaally dxsall 16
17 Arts,entertainment & recreation 29,096 2,336 26,760 Ladlyosall 17
Other service 209,043 29,175 179,868 IGE (JEAPWE |

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of employees by economicactivity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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Table 5 © Jsa

YAV 01 aspdl 35 53LanB¥l IaLadll camn 15S1 calatad] sus

No. of male employees by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

Economic activity

Male employees

alozell

Total

25

S3gau i
Non-Saudi

o9
Saudi

é;\.p.ijiﬂ DL

1 Agriculture, forestry &fishing 300,371 251,399 48,972 laalll dim g A2yl el 3l 1
2 Mining & quarrying 95,608 32,237 63,371 bl PDlaswly cpaadl! 2
3 Manufacturing 972,623 743,342 229,281 byl deliall 3
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 70,669 14,400 56,269 561y by S Jigmgs 4
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 42,243 32,221 10,022 | 8 pallg e Ll culsll 5
pply. g o ; ) gl Byally
6 Construction 1,065,199 923,107 142,092 il 6
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 1,640,246 1,236,321 403,925 EGESIPRIPES e 7
8 Transportation& storage 250,892 164,109 86,783 Cplly Jadl 8
9 Accommodation & food service activities 493,681 409,958 83,723 plakally 4el5Y ©
O h
10 Information & communication 106,573 29,898 76,675 ¥ lLas¥lg cilaglall 10 "jD
1 Financial & insurance 105,319 30,512 74,807 Calilly JU Al isl 1 g
12 Real estate activities 122,718 55,454 67,264 aylaall EVNRAN] 12 :‘? E
13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 104,400 73,503 30,897 ERRIRINEAN] 13 g E
14 Administrative and support service activities 259,490 177,261 82,229 [CSUPEBIE {CAPNES]| 14 é E
=t
15 Education 86,998 48,869 38,129 (ealadll 15 Q9 =
w 3
'l:“ ||:l' 16 Human health and &l work activities 120,713 78,805 41,908 Flaa¥l Jeally depall 16 o b
" " =
,”I l" 17 Arts, entertainment & recreation 26,760 20,983 5,777 485019 Oguall 17 4a
o]
Otherservice 179,868 144,018 35,850 e A PWES || U ==

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Saudi
. Distributionof male employees by economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017

Non-Saudi
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Table 6
YAVl aapdl I g3land ¥l LU cous LY elaiid | sue

No. of female employees by economic activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

Female employees

Economic activity

éb}-‘-&
Non-Saudi

$3Laid ! LlLadll

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 1,055 246 809 ol sim 9 A ymelg Al 31
2 Mining & quarrying 677 256 421 ol Plazaly gpaadll
3 Manufacturing 17,879 8,208 9,671 byl dclivall
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 451 199 252 5Ly sl S Javo g3
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 440 166 274 gall dpally el lslasl
6 Construction 4,225 1,748 2,477 dgad!
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 16,038 3,846 12,192 Weillg Aozl Bl
8 Transportation& storage 4,406 3,787 619 oally Jad!
9 Accommodation & food service activities 19,096 7,054 12,042 plalally 2ol 51
10 Information & communication 2,021 205 1,816 N lai¥lg cilaglall
11 Financial & insurance 8,065 751 7,314 Caldly JU Al zsi
12 Real estate activities 873 250 623 EBEREVN]
13  Professional, scientific & technical activities 4,423 1,624 2,799 i dl alaasy)
14 Administrative and support service activities 6,161 3,648 2,513 PESUPESIEY {FEAPRES|]
15  Education 101,735 34,655 67,080 (oelad!
16 Human health and &l work activities 68,886 50,094 18,792 Fler¥l Joally xiall
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 2,336 1,214 1122 b 5llg Oguall

Other service 29,175 15,407 13,768 IGE (JOIPWES |

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

W Sud Female employees by economicactivity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
Non-Saudi
18792 67,080
b 12042 12182
7314 9671
1122 258 29 1816 =5 W ['| T
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FEMALE EMPLOYEES BY NATIONALITY, 4TH.
QRT. 2017
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Table 7 Y dss
YO 2l 3yt I golian ¥l boLaddl cows cliidiald Ao g8l & bl olinsgaidl lowgio
Average monthly compensation paid to employees by economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017

clagaill bugie | oaliiadl Slangal | calizadl dles

Economic activity éaL.a.iéiN LLad
Avg. compensation Comensation Total

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 1,613 1,458,367,367 301,426 LD NV PO PEP RS 1

2 Mining & quarrying 29,200 8,434,466,362 96,285 el Dlaalg eadd! 2
3 Manufacturing 4,173 12,399,949,185 990,502 Aol deligall 3
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 10,015 2,136,889,477 71,120 adlg el SI o5 4
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 2,619 335,414,395 42,683 Geall paalls elll &lslel 5

6 Construction 2,719 8,724,739,412 1,069,424 sl 6
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 2,257 11,216,205,159 1,656,284 Wzilly Aozl §yls 7
8 Transportation& storage 4,273 3,272,640,324 255,298 opselly Jadl 8
9 Accommodation & food service activities 2,050 3,152,885,214 512,777 plakatly 2ol 3Y 9

10 Information & communication 8,648 2,817,396,369 108,594 N laiyly oleglall 10
11 Financial & insurance 16,395 5,576,762,378 113,384 onalally JUI ala 250 11
12 Real estate activities 2,570 952,802,452 123,591 aylaall EUNE] 12
13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 4,045 1,320,439,194 108,823 ERALEIA 13
14  Administrative and support service activities 2,585 2,060,035,382 265,651 PERUPERIE{FEAPWES | 14
15 Education 2,961 1,676,757,294 188,733 ealadll 15
16 Human health and &l work activities 3,112 1,769,977,388 189,599 Flea¥l Jeally diall 16
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 2,321 202,575,437 29,096 L3y Gguall 17

Other service 1,793 1,124,712,324 209,043 e JEAPWES |

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Average compensations

of employees by economicactivity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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@ Economic Indicators

Fourth Quarter

Table 8

YAV pal 31l UM 3Liazd¥) IoLadd s eid )l ooyl colaasd)

Operating expendetures and revenues by economic activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017

Economic activity

Al Al olalysl

Revenues

Expendetures

$3baudd| blad

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 23,548,871,433 9,080,511,234 el it g A lyzelg Acl y3ll
2 Mining & quarrying 215,876,093,298 35,606,743,172 bl JDlazwly gaadd!
3 Manufacturing 165,908,622,223 82,101,223,476 Ayl deligall
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 13,921,667,124 8,412,008,399 5Ly by S Jusm 93
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 2,388,098,372 999,072,347 el cayally el clslsl
6 Construction 50,600,874,329 21,777,068,219 il
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 148,965,403,456 85,961,212,324 jeally Alasel) 8yloxs
8 Transportation& storage 33,768,769,422 15,565,500,128 cnpeally Jad!
9 Accommodation & food service activities 18,787,987,318 12,153,576,223 NENPENE ]
10 Information & communication 41,780,112,116 17,757,443,478 =Alas¥ly cilaglall
11 Financial & insurance 44,098,709,147 12,809,765,451 olally JULI Al i
12 Real estate activities 4,477,659,326 1,442,338,349 ylaall dlaaa¥l
13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 7,687,533,286 3,866,765,214 ERRIP -]
14 Administrative and support service activities 13,298,090,279 6,980,007,178 PENUPEBIKY JEAPWES |
15 Education 4,708,765,321 2,418,871,231 foaladll
16 Human health and &l work activities 10,978,095,369 3,971,010,484 Sl Jaallydxsall
17 Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,988,760,223 701,234,411 dlly Oguall

Other service 4,333,656,236 2,224,121,342 6331 Slausd!

A Jsas

© ® N O U A W N =

=S A A A A A a
A 1 A W N =2 ©
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*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

amxpendetues o ' . N
Distributin of operating expendetures and revenues by economic activity, 4¢h. Qrt, 2017
Revenues
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@ Economic Indicators

Table 9

YOV aal sy dl I (g3Land ¥ o Lddd) o Juaddd! (aild

Economic activity

Operating surplus by economi activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

Jeadll asld

Operating surplus

Fourth Quarter

9 dsa

gLaid¥ LoLadll

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 13,009,992,832 el sy 2 |ylg el 3l 1
2 Mining & quarrying 171,834,883,764 sl Pazuly caaasll 2
3 Manufacturing 71,407,449,562 byl deliall 3
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning supply 3,372,769,248 5Lalls by S Jigo 0 4
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 1,053,611,630 Gl Bpally sl lsll 5
6 Construction 20,099,066,698 oDl 6
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 51,787,985,973 EESIPRIPES [ F31ES] 7
8 Transportation& storage 14,930,628,970 oyl Jawdl 8
9 Accommodation & food service activities 3,481,525,881 NENPENE] 9
10 Information & communication 21,205,272,269 ¥ laidly cilaglall 10
11 Financial & insurance 25,712,181,318 oralally JWI ala il 11
12 Real estate activities 2,082,518,525 alaall A za¥ 12
13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 2,500,328,878 ERAEI:) ] 13
14 Administrative and support service activities 4,258,047,719 PERUPER R JEAPRES | 14
15  Education 613,136,796 (alatll 15
16 Human health and &I work activities 5,237,107,497 Floaadl Jaally Axsall 16
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,084,950,375 4ol Ogiall 17
18 Other service 984,822,570 e (A PWES || 18

Total 414,656,2 FTS |

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Operating surplus by economiactivity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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@ Economic Indicators Fourth Quarter

Table 10 Voodss

YAVl 3 a3t M g5 Lan ¥ IoLAdN o Aoy il Jamadl Az i3] Junse

Monthly worker productivity by economi activity , 4th. Qrt. 2017

izl Ao aa sl alalyy)
Economic activity é.a\.;a.ij}(l Lzl
Worker productivity Revenues

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 26,042 23,548,871,433 301,426 el oy Ayl Al 3l 1

2 Mining&quarrying 747,351 215,876,093,298 96,285 bl Plizaly cpadll 2

3 Manufacturing 55,833 165,908,622,223 990,502 Abgmall deliall 3

4 Electricity, gas, steam &air conditioning supply 57,751 13,921,667,124 71,120 dly el S Jism s 4

5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 18,650 2,388,098,372 42,683 gl pallyslll Sl 5

6 Construction 15,772 50,600,874,329 1,069,424 il 6

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 30,382 148,965,403,456 1,656,284 Gl dlanlipl 7

8 Transportation& storage 44,091 33,768,769,422 255,298 onpeilly Jasd) 8

9 Accommodation & food service activities 12,408 18,787,987,318 512,777 plakally 2ala) 9

10 Information & communication 128,246 41,780,112,116 108,594 cNLa¥lsolelhll 10

11 || Financial&insurance 129,644 44,098,709,147 113,384 oaldlly JW Azl 11 o

12 Real estate activities 12,077 4,477,659,326 123,591 EBEREN ] 12 3

13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 23,548 7,687,533,286 108,823 A dlalasd 13 0)_;

14 Administrative and support service activities 16,686 13,298,090,279 265,651 cedllsByls sleasl 14 %

15 Education 8,316 4,708,765,321 188,733 (eelad! 15 Sv

16 Human health and &l work activities 19,301 10,978,095,369 189,599 Fleadl Joally 2z iall 16 i

17 Arts, entertainment & recreation 22,784 1,988,760,223 29,096 Wdlly Oguall 17 a
::I“‘”l:: Other service 6910 4,333,656,236 209,043 &3 slasl g

IMeiTD |[5]0 P [AvT]?

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Monthlyworker productivity by economi activity, 4th. Qrt. 2017
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